
Bob Ferguson 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
Public Counsel 

800 Fifth Ave  Suite 2000  MS TB-14  Seattle, WA 98104-3188  (206) 464-7744

  
January 7, 2022 

SENT VIA WEB PORTAL 
Amanda Maxwell  
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE  
Lacey, WA 98503 

Re: In the Matter of the Joint Application of Puget Sound Energy, Ontario Teachers’ Pension 
Plan Board, and Macquarie Washington Clean Energy Investment, L.P. for an Order 
Authorizing Proposed Sales of Indirect Interests in Puget Sound Energy, 

 Docket U-210542 

Dear Director Maxwell: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is the Initial Comments on behalf of Public 
Counsel with Attachments 1–17C, and the Certificate of Service. 

Please note that some information within the Comments and Attachments 12C and 17C is 
designated confidential per WAC 480-07-160. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have 
any questions about this filing.   

Sincerely, 

/s/ 
LISA W. GAFKEN, WSBA No. 31549 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Counsel Unit Chief 
(206) 464-6595

LWG/BCH  
Enclosures 
cc: Service List (via E-mail)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET U-210542 

- 1 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DOCKET U-210542 
In the Matter of the Joint Application of Puget Sound Energy, Ontario Teachers’ 

Pension Plan Board, and Macquarie Washington Clean Energy Investment, L.P. for 
an Order Authorizing Proposed Sales of Indirect Interests in Puget Sound Energy 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Initial Comments on behalf of Public Counsel 
with Attachments 1–17 (Confidential) upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic 
transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to 
each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket. 

Please note that the ‘(C)’ designation indicates those recipients permitted to receive confidential 
information.  

COMMISSION STAFF: 

Nash Callaghan (C) 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Division   
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov  

Jeanne Roth, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov (C) 
Betsy DeMarco, 
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov (C)  

PUGET SOUND ENERGY: 

Sheree Carson (C) 
Jason T. Kuzma (C) 
David S. Steele (C) 
10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 700 
Belleveu, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com  
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com  
dsteele@perkinscoie.com  

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 

Jon Piliaris (C) 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
PO Box 97034 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
jon.piliaris@pse.com  

OTPP / MACQUARIE: 

Todd G. Glass (C) 
Heather Curlee (C) 
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100 
Seattle, WA 98104 
tglass@wsgr.com 
hcurlee@wsgr.com  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET U-210542 

- 2 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744

ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY 
CONSUMERS: 

Tyler Pepple 
Brent Coleman (C) 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com  
blc@dvclaw.com  

Jesse Gorsuch, jog@dvclaw.com (C) 

THE ENERGY PROJECT : 

Simon ffitch (C) 
321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com  

Shawn Collins, shawnc@oppco.org (C) 
Carol Baker, carol@ffitchlaw.com (C) 

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 7th day of January, 2022. 

/s/ 
BRICE C. HARTMAN 
Legal  Assistant


